
 
 

NOTICE OF ADOPTION  
 OPEN MEETINGS RESOLUTION 24-01 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on January 23, 2024, the Town of Taos Council, at 
their Regular Meeting at 4:00 p.m., adopted Open Meetings Resolution 24-01.   
 
The Town Council of the Town of Taos, New Mexico, will hold their hybrid Regular 
Meetings on the second and fourth Tuesday of every month at 4:00 p.m. at the Town 
Council Chambers, Coronado Hall, 120 Civic Plaza Drive, Taos, New Mexico, except for 
December 24, 2024, when the Town of Taos is closed due to a scheduled holiday.  
 
Town Council hybrid Workshop Meetings are held on the fourth Monday of the month at 
4:00 p.m. at the Town Council Chambers, Coronado Hall, 120 Civic Plaza Drive, Taos, 
New Mexico, except for May 27, 2024, when the Town of Taos is closed due to a 
scheduled holiday.   
 
Town Council Community Workshop Hybrid Meetings are held quarterly at 5:00 p.m. at 
the Town Council Chambers, Coronado Hall, 120 Civic Plaza Drive, Taos, New Mexico.  
Community Workshop Meetings are scheduled on March 11, 2024, June 10, 2024, 
September 9, 2024, and December 9, 2024.   
 
Hybrid Special Meetings of the Town Council may be called by the Mayor or by request 
of a majority of the Town Council upon seventy-two-hour notice to the Mayor, members 
of the Town Council, and the public.  Special meetings shall be held at the date, time and 
place set forth in the notice of the special meeting.   
 
Hybrid Emergency Meetings of the Town Council may be called by the Mayor or by 
request of a majority of the Town Council under unforeseeable circumstances which 
require immediate action by the Town to protect the health, safety and/or property of the 
Town or persons within the Town, or which require immediate action by the Town to 
prevent substantial financial loss to the Town.  Emergency meetings may be called upon 
twenty-four (24) hours’ notice to the members of the Town Council, unless threat of 
personal injury, property damage or financial loss requires less notice.  Said meetings shall 
be held at the date, time, and place set forth in the call of said emergency meeting.  
 
A meeting or a portion of a meeting may be closed to the public only if the subject matter 
of such discussion is exempt from the open meeting requirements under Section 10-15-
1(H) of the Open Meetings Act. 
 
Town Council meetings are live-streamed and available in the archived format on the 
Town’s website https://www.taosnm.gov/259/Public-Meetings---Live-Archive 
 

https://www.taosnm.gov/259/Public-Meetings---Live-Archive


Those wishing to participate virtually, please use the link on the meeting agenda.   
 
                                    2024 Town Council Meeting Schedule 

Regular Meetings - 
Commences at 4:00 p.m., 
Town Council Chambers 

120 Civic Plaza Drive,  
Taos, NM 

Workshop Meetings - 
Commences at 4:00 p.m., 
Town Council Chambers 

120 Civic Plaza Drive,  Taos, 
NM 

Quarterly Community 
Workshop Meetings - 

Commences at 5:00 p.m., 
Town Council Chambers 

120 Civic Plaza Drive,  
Taos, NM 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024 Monday, January 22, 2024 Monday, March 11, 2024 
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Monday, February 26, 2024 Monday, June 10, 2024 
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Monday, March 25, 2024 Monday, September 9, 2024 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 Monday, April 22, 2024 Monday, December 9, 2024 
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Monday, June 24, 2024   
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Monday, July 22, 2024   
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Monday, August 26, 2024   
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Monday, September 23, 2024   
Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Monday, October 21, 2024   
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Monday, November 25, 2024   
Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Monday, December 23, 2024   
Tuesday, June 25, 2024     
Tuesday, July 9, 2024     
Tuesday, July 23, 2024     
Tuesday, August 13, 2024     
Tuesday, August 27, 2024     
Tuesday, September 10, 2024     
Tuesday, September 24, 2024     
Tuesday, October 8, 2024     
Tuesday, October 22, 2024     
Tuesday, November 12, 2024     
Tuesday, November 26, 2024     
Tuesday, December 10, 2024     

 
Agendas for Town Council regular, workshop, community workshop, and special 
meetings will be available seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting date at the Town 
Clerk’s Office located at 400 Camino de la Placita, the glass-enclosed bulletin board 
located at the entrance of Town Hall, the meeting location, and on the Town’s website at:  
https://go.boarddocs.com/nm/taosgov/Board.nsf/Public 
 
/s/___________________________ 
 
Francella Garcia, Town Clerk 
Notice to be published once on Thursday, February 1, 2024, in The Taos News. 

https://go.boarddocs.com/nm/taosgov/Board.nsf/Public

